Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

E June 10, 2019

R DAVIS, RICHARD

R NICHOLAS, MATTHEW
R LANE, JOHN

R THEIN, JONATHAN

R CATUARA, CHRISTOPHER

R PECORARO, CARL

R PARMER, FREDRICK
PB GONZALES, ERNEST V.
PB GOBLE, BRIAN K.

rPB EDWARDS, DANNY L.
CS1 GARTEN, CHARLES
CS1 HEIN, SHANNON

156854
316421
111709
179957
225250
308793
187159
058534
044383
042484
261084
314060

Cs1
PA

June 11, 2019

GARDNER, REGINALD
JOHNSTON, MONTE
BRITO, EMILIANO
MEJIA-ACOSTA, CARLOS
HAWTHORNE, CAMERON
ROBERTS, DANIEL
BEALE, MARCUS
AGUILAR, FERNANDO
SUAREZ, KEVIN

HUNT, KENNETH D.
SILVAS, TOMAS

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER
RUELAS, ARMANDO
WHITE, THOMAS
STRAUB, JAMES

ADC#

313175
270426
323421
323086
259505
064926
263506
198841
231920
300318
037660
252757
313335
054971
070024

TYPE

R R AR R R AR IA

June 12,2019

LIMBERT, CHRISTOPHER
COE, STEPHEN

EVANS, RICHARD
LOPEZ. JUAN

GRACIA, JOHN
APARICIO, LUIS
MARTIN, BRANDON
MILES, DYNELL
YBARRA, DAVID
JUMPER, JASON

PIOR, JAMES
MARSHALL, CHARLES
APELT, RUDI A,
LEYVAS, MANUEL M.
LOGAN, MICHAEL D.
TROUTMAN, BRANDEN
PADILLA, ANTONIO
OSBORN, CARL

330808
129883
187158
147122
172783
046229
316728
156362
217383
321176
327310
237195
083093
040958
043456
170581
147127
127171

PA
PB
PB
PA
Cs1
Cs1

June 13,2019

GRANT, DARREL
PATERAKIS, TERRY
WILLIAMS, MARC
PARHAM, CHRISTOPHER
HALLMAN, JAMES D.
RIDENOUR, RONNIE P,
RUMSEY, DENNIS W.
FLEWELLEN, CRAIG J.
ALARCON, CARLOS
URIBE, FLORENCIO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as earlyﬁossiblet allow ti

Dated May 24, 2019

Signed:

to arrange the accommodation.

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
076834
207206
299611
308815
045320
048991
041418
039694
295667
106587
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L Special Order by
Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




